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Notice

In compliance with Act 261, Public Acts of 1983, Section 3.

The regular meeting of the Northwest Education Services Board of Education will be held on the
first Tuesday of each month, during the 2024-25 school year.

Upon request to the Superintendent, the District shall make reasonable accommodation for a
person with disabilities to be able to participate in these meetings.

TIME/DATE: 5:30 P.M. unless otherwise noted below
LOCATION: 1101 Red Drive, Traverse City, Michigan
Tuesday August 13, 2024 8:00 A.M.
Tuesday September 3, 2024
Tuesday October 8, 2024 Please note this is the second Tuesday
Tuesday November 5, 2024
Tuesday December 3, 2024
Tuesday January 7, 2025
Tuesday February 4, 2025
Tuesday March 4, 2025
Tuesday April 1, 2025
Tuesday May 6, 2025
Tuesday June 10, 2025 8:00 A.M. Please note this is the second
Tuesday
Tuesday July 8, 2025 8:00 A.M. Please note this is the second
Tuesday
Tuesday August 5, 2025 8:00 A.M.

Lisa Thomas, Board Secretary



